Fairfax County Transportation Advisory Commission

AGENDA

Regular Meeting — 7:30 PM, March 21, 2017
Location: Fairfax County DOT, 4050 Legato Road, Suite 400, Conf. Rooms 400.06 & 400.08
Fairfax, Virginia 22033
Web Site: http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/fcdot/tac/

Note-Taker: Eric Thiel Backup: Don Kissinger / Micah Himmel
7:30  Acceptance of the February 21, 2017, Regular Meeting Notes
7:35 Update on Tysons Transportation Projects — Leonard Wolfenstein (FCDOT)

8:15 Comment & Feedback on Previous Meeting’s Presentations:
e Braddock Road Widening Project

8:30 Other Business:

9:00 Planned Agenda for next meeting:
e April 18, 2017: Results from the 2017 Legislative Session— Noelle Dominguez (FCDOT)

Topics for Future Meetings (Candidates for holding meetings at alternate location indicated in bold:

e May 16, 2017: Potomac River Crossings Data Development Study — VDOT

e June 20, 2017: Route 7 in Fairfax County, Plans from the Loudoun County line to Falls Church —

FCDOT/VDOT/NVTC-Envision Route 7

o July 18, 2017: Overall Safety Discussion and Discussion on Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities with

VDOT and FCDOT Staff

e August 18, 2017: Update on Virginia Railway Express (VRE) — VRE Staff/Mike Lake (FCDOT)

o Comprehensive Plan and Transportation staff and Planning Commission discussions with TAC on
what their vision is for future development and any changes in planning and zoning guidelines that
may be needed to account for future work environment given the pace and impacts of technology
advances (including guest speaker to explain impact of self-driving/smart cars, buses and trucks on
traffic, roadways and intersections). Joint meeting date with the Planning Commission’s

Transportation Committee will be determined.
9:15 Announcements

9:30 Adjourn


http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/fcdot/tac/

Upcoming Events/Other Meetings:

March 22, 2017

March 28, 2017

March 29, 2017

April 1, 2017

April 5, 2017

May 9, 2017
May 19, 2017

July 18, 2017

Upcoming TAC Meetings:

April 4, 2017
April 18, 2017

May 2, 2017
May 16, 2017

June 6, 2017
June 20, 2017

July 11, 2017
July 18, 2017

August 1, 2017
August 15, 2017

September 5, 2017
September 19, 2017

October 3, 2017
October 17, 2017

November 7, 2017
November 21, 2017

December 5, 2017
December 19, 2017

7-9 pm

6:30-8:30pm

7pm

11:30am -
3:30pm

8am-12pm

1:00 pm

1:00 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

Georgetown Pike Trail project, Great Falls Library, 9830
Georgetown Pike, Great Falls

Bicycle Improvements in the Lee District Crestwood
Elementary School, 6010 Hanover Avenue, Springfield

Proposed Reston Transportation Service District
Lecture Hall, Hughes Middle School, 11401 Ridge Heights
Road, Reston

2017 NARP Mid-Atlantic South Division & VARP Joint
Meeting, Theismann’s Restaurant & Bar—Alexandria, VA

NVTA Roundtable Planning for Tomorrow's
Transportation, Today

Board Transportation Committee Meeting
Bike to Work Day

Board Transportation Committee Meeting

TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)

TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)

TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)

TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)

TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)

TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)

TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)

TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)

TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)





