## Fairfax County Transportation Advisory Commission AGENDA

## Regular Meeting – 7:30 PM, March 21, 2017

Location: Fairfax County DOT, 4050 Legato Road, Suite 400, Conf. Rooms 400.06 & 400.08 Fairfax, Virginia 22033

Web Site: <u>http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/fcdot/tac/</u>

Note-Taker: Eric Thiel Backup: Don Kissinger / Micah Himmel

- 7:30 Acceptance of the February 21, 2017, Regular Meeting Notes
- 7:35 Update on Tysons Transportation Projects Leonard Wolfenstein (FCDOT)
- 8:15 Comment & Feedback on Previous Meeting's Presentations:
  - Braddock Road Widening Project
- 8:30 Other Business:
- 9:00 Planned Agenda for next meeting:
  - April 18, 2017: Results from the 2017 Legislative Session– Noelle Dominguez (FCDOT)

Topics for Future Meetings (Candidates for holding meetings at alternate location indicated in **bold**:

- May 16, 2017: Potomac River Crossings Data Development Study VDOT
- June 20, 2017: Route 7 in Fairfax County, Plans from the Loudoun County line to Falls Church FCDOT/VDOT/NVTC-Envision Route 7
- July 18, 2017: Overall Safety Discussion and Discussion on Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities with VDOT and FCDOT Staff
- August 18, 2017: Update on Virginia Railway Express (VRE) VRE Staff/Mike Lake (FCDOT)
- Comprehensive Plan and Transportation staff and Planning Commission discussions with TAC on what their vision is for future development and any changes in planning and zoning guidelines that may be needed to account for future work environment given the pace and impacts of technology advances (including guest speaker to explain impact of self-driving/smart cars, buses and trucks on traffic, roadways and intersections). Joint meeting date with the Planning Commission's Transportation Committee will be determined.
- 9:15 Announcements
- 9:30 Adjourn

## **Upcoming Events/Other Meetings:**

March 22, 2017	7-9 pm	Georgetown Pike Trail project, Great Falls Library, 9830 Georgetown Pike, Great Falls
March 28, 2017	6:30-8:30pm	Bicycle Improvements in the Lee District Crestwood Elementary School, 6010 Hanover Avenue, Springfield
March 29, 2017	7 pm	Proposed Reston Transportation Service District Lecture Hall, Hughes Middle School, 11401 Ridge Heights Road, Reston
April 1, 2017	11:30am - 3:30pm	2017 NARP Mid-Atlantic South Division & VARP Joint Meeting, Theismann's Restaurant & Bar—Alexandria, VA
April 5, 2017	8am-12pm	NVTA Roundtable Planning for Tomorrow's Transportation, Today
May 9, 2017	1:00 pm	Board Transportation Committee Meeting
May 19, 2017		Bike to Work Day
July 18, 2017	1:00 pm	Board Transportation Committee Meeting

## **Upcoming TAC Meetings:**

April 4, 2017	7:30 pm	TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
<b>April 18, 2017</b>	<b>7:30 pm</b>	TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)
May 2, 2017	7:30 pm	TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
<b>May 16, 2017</b>	<b>7:30 pm</b>	TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)
June 6, 2017	7:30 pm	TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
June 20, 2017	<b>7:30 pm</b>	TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)
July 11, 2017	7:30 pm	TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
<b>July 18, 2017</b>	<b>7:30 pm</b>	TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)
August 1, 2017	7:30 pm	TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
August 15, 2017	<b>7:30 pm</b>	TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)
September 5, 2017	7:30 pm	TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
September 19, 2017	<b>7:30 pm</b>	TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)
October 3, 2017	7:30 pm	TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
October 17, 2017	<b>7:30 pm</b>	TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)
November 7, 2017	7:30 pm	TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
November 21, 2017	<b>7:30 pm</b>	TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)
December 5, 2017	7:30 pm	TAC Work Session (FCDOT)
December 19, 2017	<b>7:30 pm</b>	TAC Regular Meeting (FCDOT)